FMC

— LAW —

November 22, 2012

VIA EMAIL OR COURIER

TO THE SERVICE LIST ATTACHED AS SCHEDULE “A”

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Fraser Milner Casgrain ue
15TH Floor, Bankers Court
850 - 2nD Street SW
Calgary, AB, Canada T2p ors

MAIN 403 268 7000
FAX 403 268 3100

David LeGeyt
david.legeyt@FMC-Law.com
DIRECT 403 268 3075

File No.: 526686-1

RE: In the Matter of a Plan of Compromise or Arrangement of the Medican Group of

Companies — (“Medican”) - Action #1001-07852

Find enclosed for service upon you unfiled copies of the Affidavit of Tyrone Schneider and our
Proof of filing pages for each will be served

Application returnable November 27, 2012.

tomorrow.

Yours truly,
Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP

David LeGeyt

DLG/gw

Enclosures

MONTREAL OTTAWA TORONTO EDMONTON CALGARY

VANCOUVER

fmc-law.com



Action No. 1001-07852

IN THE COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA
JUDICIAL CENTRE OF CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS
AMENDED AND THE JUDICATURE ACT, R.S.A. 2000, C. J-2, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF MEDICAN
HOLDINGS LTD., MEDICAN DEVELOPMENTS INC., R7 INVESTMENTS LTD., MEDICAN
CONSTRUCTION LTD., MEDICAN CONCRETE INC., 1090772 ALBERTA LTD., 1344241 ALBERTA
LTD., 9150-3755 QUEBEC INC., AXXESS (GRANDE PRAIRIE) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., AXXESS
(SYLVAN LAKE) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., CANVAS (CALGARY) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., HOMES BY
KINGSLAND LTD., LAKE COUNTRY (SITARA) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., MEDCO DEVELOPMENT
CORP., MEDICAN (EDMONTON TERWILLEGAR) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., MEDICAN (KELOWNA
MOVE) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., MEDICAN (LETHBRIDGE — FAIRMONT PARK) DEVELOPMENTS
LTD., MEDICAN (RED DEER — MICHENER HILL) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., MEDICAN (SYLVAN
LAKE) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., MEDICAN (WESTBANK) DEVELOPMENT LTD., MEDICAN
(WESTBANK) LAND LTD., MEDICAN CONCRETE FORMING LTD., MEDICAN DEVELOPMENTS
(MEDICINE HAT SOUTHWEST) INC., MEDICAN ENTERPRISES INC. / LES ENTREPRISES
MEDICAN INC., MEDICAN EQUIPMENT LTD., MEDICAN FRAMING LTD., MEDICAN GENERAL
CONTRACTORS LTD., MEDICAN GENERAL CONTRACTORS 2010 LTD., RIVERSTONE (MEDICINE
HAT) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., SANDERSON OF FISH CREEK (CALGARY) DEVELOPMENTS LTD.,
SIERRAS OF EAUX CLAIRES (EDMONTON) DEVELOPMENTS LTD., SONATA RIDGE (KELOWNA)
DEVELOPMENTS LTD., SYLVAN LAKE MARINA DEVELOPMENTS LTD., THE ESTATES OF
VALLEYDALE DEVELOPMENTS LTD., THE LEGEND (WINNIPEG) DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

SERVICE LIST
CURRENT TO NOVEMBER 22, 2012
Service Recipient Telephone Fax Recipient Status
Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 403 268-7000 403 268-3100 Counsel to Medican
15 Flr-850 2 Street SW Developments
Calgary AB T2P ORS8
David Mann 403 268-7109
david.mann@fmc-law.com
Joe Pfaefflin 403-268-6801
joe.pfaefflin@fme-law.com
Derek Pontin 403-268-6301
derek.pontin@fmc-law.com
David LeGeyt 403-268-3075
david.legeyt@finc-law.com
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Service Recipient Telephone Fax Recipient Status
Medican Developments 403 526-3477 403 526-3843 Petitioner
1870A 6 Avenue SW
Medicine Hat AB TIA 7X5 1-800 307-0311
Luke Day
luked@medican.com 403 526-3477 x245
Ty Schneider
tschneider@mbsicanada.com 403 548-0896
Wes Reinheller 403 526-3477 x226
wesleyr@medican.com
Ernst & Young Inc.
1000-440 2 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 5E9 Monitor

Robert Taylor
bob.taylor(@ca.ey.com

403 233-7112

Norton Rose Canada LLP
3700-400 3 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4H2

Howard Gorman
howard.gorman(@nortonrose.com

Aaron J. Bowler
aaron.bowler@nortonrose.com

Gordon Van Vliet
gordon.vanvliet@nortonrose.com

Kyle Kashuba
kyle.kashuba@nortonrose.com

Kevin Barr
kevin.barr@nortonrose.com

403 267-8222

403 267-8144

403 267-8212

403 267-9436

403 267-8399

403 264-5973

Counsel to the Monitor

933680 Alberta Ltd.

Manfred Marofke
marofkem@pathcom.ca

Creditor

Caron & Partners LLP
21 FIr-700 2 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 2W1

Jarold M. Switzer
jswitzer@caronpartners.com

403 260-1588

403 237-0111

Counsel to 933680 Alberta

Ltd.

Shawn Carry
204 Copperpond Circle SE
Calgary AB T2Z 0R2

shawncarry@gmail.com

403 919-1190

Creditor
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

MacDonald Hanley
1900-736 6 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 3T7

James G. Hanley
jhanley@macdonaldhanley.com

403 531-4712

403 233-2033

Counsel to Carry
Investments Ltd.

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
3300-421 7 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4K9

Sean F. Collins
scollins@mccarthy.ca

Walker MacLeod
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca

403 260-3500

403 260-3531

403 260-3501

Counsel to to MCAP in
connection with Kaleido.

Brownlee LLP
2200-10155 102 Street NW
Edmonton AB T5J 4G8

Roger I. Swainson, Q.C

.| rswainson@brownleelaw.com

Alifeyah Gulamhusein

agulamhusein@brownleelaw.com

780 497-4896

780 497-4829

780 424-3254

Counsel to:
Empire Drywall

Home Trust Company

McLeod & Company LLP
850-401 9 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 3CS

V. Phil Lalonde
plalonde@mcleod-law.com

403 278-9411

403 254-3836

403 271-1769

Counsel to Focus
Corporation

Harvest Group Limited Partnership

4-5002 9 Avenue N.
Lethbridge AB T1H 6T8

Ron Aitkens
ron(@harvestcmi.com

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1900-520 3 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 0R3

Patricia L. Morrison
pmorrison@bleg.com

403 232-9500

403 232-1395

403 266-1395

Counsel to:

Laurentian Bank of
Canada

Sparks Electric Ltd.

Holly Oak Homes Ltd.
11 Slopes Grove SW
Calgary AB T3H3Y6

Bob Carmichael
carmichael@shaw.ca

403 240-4498
403 630-3332 (c)
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Service Recipient Telephone Fax Recipient Status
IMOR Capital Corp. 604 687-2020 Creditor
220-1040 West Georgia Street
Vancouver BC V6E 4H1
Alexander Hayne
ahayne@instafund.com
Lawson Lundell LLP 604 631-9145 604 694-2957 Counsel to:
1600-925 West Georgia Street IMOR Capital Corp.

Vancouver BC V6C 3L2

Heather M.B. Ferris
hferris@lawsonlundell.com

Lombard General
Insurance of Canada

MCAP Financial Corporation
500-630 6 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 0S8

Stephen Jones
stephen.jones@mcap.com

Robert Balfour
robert.balfour@mcap.com

David Norton
david.norton@mcap.com

Creditor

Kennedy Agrios LLP
1325-10180 101 Street
Edmonton AB T5J 384

Rick Kennedy
rkennedy@kennedyagrios.com

Ron H. Haggett
rhaggett@kennedyagrios.com

780 969-6900

780 969-6910

780 969-6912

780 969-6901

Counsel to MCAP

MacDonald Development Corporation
11 FIr-938 Howe Street
Vancouver BC V6Z IN9

Ron Lanthier
rlanthier@macdevcorp.com

403 461-3421

Creditor

Monarch Land Ltd.
361 1 Street SE
Medicine Hat AB T1A 0Z5

Dennis Egert
degert@monarchcorp.net

403 528-8237

Creditor

Miles Davison LLP
1600-205 5 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 2V7

Terry Czechowsky;j
tczech@milesdavison.com

403 298-0333

403 298-0326

403 263-6840

Counsel to Monarch Land
Ltd.
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

The Brenda Strafford Foundation
200-602 11 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2R 1J8

Barrie Strafford
barrie.i.strafford@straffordfoundation.org

Norma Jackson
norma.jackson@straffordfoundation.org

604 331-6018

Creditor

Schuett Law
200-602 11 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2R 1J8

Robert Schuett
Robert.schuett@schuettlaw.com

403 705-1261

403 705-1265

Counsel to The Brenda
Strafford Foundation

Worthington Mortgage Corp.
203-10020 101A Avenue
Edmonton AB T5J 3G2

Wendy Gervais
wgervais@telusplanet.net

Creditor

Paragon Capital Corporation Ltd.
1200-1015 4 Street SW
Calgary AB T2R 1J4

Sandra A. Bautz
sandy(@paragoncorp.ca

Abby Steinberg
abby@paragoncorp.ca

DIP Lender

Demiantschuk, Milley, Burke & Hoffinger
LLP

1200-1015 4 Street SW

Calgary AB T2R 1J4

Nikolaus Demiantschuk
nick@legalsolutions.ca

403 252-9937

403 263-8529

Counsel to Paragon Capital
Corporation Ltd.

Aviva Canada

Jim Emanoilidis
jiim_emanoilidis@avivacanada.com

Brian Argue
brian_argue@avivacanada.com

Gyp-Tec Drywall Inc.
701 Kingsway Avenue SE
Medicine Hat AB T1A 2X3

Wayne Straub
wayne@gyptecdrywall.com
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

Bishop & McKenzie LLP
2500-10104 103 Avenue
Edmonton AB T5J 1V3

Jerritt R. Pawlyk
j.pawlyk@bishopmckenzie.com

780 426-5550

780 426-1305

Counsel to Condominium
Corporation No. 0627724

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
2500-450 1 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 4H1

Robert Anderson
randerson@osler.com

Douglas E. Schweitzer
dschweitzer@osler.com

403 260-7004

403 260-7075

403 260-7024

Counsel to The Toronto
Dominion Bank

Taylor McCaffrey LLP
900-400 St. Mary Avenue
Winnipeg MB R3C 4K5

Tim Kurbis
tkurbis@tmlawyers.com

204 988-0312

204 953-7186

Counsel to Winnipeg
Trades

City of Calgary

Law Department

12 FIr-800 Macleod Trail SE
Calgary AB T2G 2M3

Shannon Belvedere

shannon.belvedere(@calgary.ca

403 268-2448

403 268-4634

Joan Shannon

64177-5512 4 Street NW

Calgary AB T2K 6J1
joan-shannon@shannontechnology.com

403 239-0798

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400-525 8 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 1G1

Carole J. Hunter
chunter@bdplaw.com

403 260-0368

403 260-0332

Counsel to CIBC

Ministry of Attorney General (British
Columbia)

Legal Services Branch

1301-865 Homby Street

Vancouver BC V6Z 2G3

Stephanie A. Jackson
stephanie.Jackson@gov.bc.ca

604 660-1538

604 660-2636

Counsel to the
Superintendent of Real
Estate
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

McLeod & Company LLP
300-14505 Bannister Road SE
Calgary AB T2X 3J3

Laurie S. Kiedrowski
kiedrowski@mcleod-law.com

James E. Polley
polley@mcleod-law.com

403 225-6413

403-873-3709

403 271-1769

Counsel to Condominium
Corporation No. 081 1225,
Canvas at Millrise

Bennett Jones LLP
4500-855 2 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 4K7

Ken Lenz
lenzk@bennettjones.com

403 298-3317

403 265-7219

Counsel to Extendicare
(Canada) Inc.

St. Arnaud McAllister & Bowie LLP
800-10150 100 Street
Edmonton AB T5J 0P6

Sean N. McAllister
smcallister@telusplanet.net

780 423-2663
(x224)

780 424-4873

Counsel to Pro Bond
Systems Inc.

Andre Mancini
Patrick Mancini

pmancini@csadj.ca

J. Adanac Consulting Ltd.
1215 15 Street SE
Calgary AB T2G 3L5

David Frid
davefrid@gmail.com

403 479-3743

Fischer & Company
102-1262 St. Paul Street
Kelowna BC V1Y 2C9

Matthew Fischer
matthew(@fischerandcompany.ca

250 712-0066

250 712-0061

Counsel to The Owners;
Strata Plan KAS 3526

Duncan & Craig LLP
2800-10060 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton AB T5J 3V9

Russell A. Rimer
rrimer@dcllp.com

Brian Wallace
bwallace@dcllp.com

1 800 782 0949

Counsel to The National
Home Warranty Program
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

Courtney Aarbo
1138 Kensington Road NW
Calgary AB T2N 3P3

Gary Courtney
garycourtney@courtneyaarbo.ca

403 571-5123

403 571-5134

Counsel to Bob & Myrna
Diperts

Lamont Land Inc.

Gerry Lamont
gerry@lamontland.com

Department of Justice Canada
510-606 4 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P IT1

Jill Medhurst-Tivadar
jill. medhurst-tivadar@justice.gc.ca

403 299-3985

403 299-3966

Canada Revenue Agency

Davis LLP
1201-10060 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton AB T5J 4ES

Douglas H. Shell, Q.C.
dshell@davis.ca

780 429-6811

780 702-4360

Counsel to International
Painting and Drywall

Pritchard & Company LLP
204-430 6 Avenue SE

PO Box 100 Stn Main
Medicine Hat AB T1A 7E8

William J. Anhorn
wanhom(@pritchardandcompany.com

403 527-4411

503 527-9806

Counsel to Hatview Dairy
Farm Ltd.

Glenn Marty Realty Inc.
227 Edgemont Place N.W.
Calgary AB T3A 2K1

glennmarty@hotmail.com

587-377-0338

Dag Masonry Ltd.
#30, 1720 Garnett Point NW
Edmonton AB T5T 4C4

serve by courier

780 699-1251
780 884-4659

Lienholder

Torry Lewis Abells LLP
110-220 4 Street S
Lethbridge AB T1J 4J7

Ken Torry
kentorry@telusplanet.net

403 327-4406

403 329-7677

403 328-4597

Counsel to Gunther’s
Masonry Construction Ltd.
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP
1400-350 7 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 3N9

L. Grant Vogeli
lgv@bdplaw.com

403 260-0171

403 260-0332

Counsel to Mountain
Industrial Safety Services
Inc.

The Town of Canmore
902 — 7 Avenue
Canmore AB T1W 3Kl

Gary Buxton
gbuxton@canmore.ca

403 678-1500

403 678-1514

403 678-1534

Leinholder

Condominium Corporation No. 0310034

¢/o Peka Professional Property Management Ltd.
105 - 1002 — 8 Avenue

Canmore AB T1W 0C4

serve by courier

403 678-4990

Leinholder

Wilson Laycraft
1601-333 11 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2R 1L9

John H. Wilson, Q.C.
johnhw@wilcraft.com

403 290-1601

403 441-2007

403 290-0828

Artistic Stairs Inc.

Carlisle Group
342 —4 Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB T2G 1C9

Jim Mackey
imackey@carlislegroup.ca

403-571-8431

403-571-8439

Unsecured Creditor,
personally and with Pass
Creek Properties Ltd.

Parlee McLaws LLP
3400 Suncor Energy Centre
150 — 6™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3Y7

Joshua I. Selby
joshselby(@parlee.com

403-294-3459

403-767-8863

Janelle & Doug Davidson

Sas Can Masonry Ltd.
1212 34 Avenue SE
Calgary AB T2G 2V7

Mark Godec
mgodec@sask-can.ca

403 253-6088

Writ Holder

Donna Koev
donnakoev(@hotmail.com

403-201-5803

Writ Holder
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Fax

Recipient Status

Ultra-Lite Doors
7307 40 Street SE
Calgary AB T2C 2K4

neil@ultralitedoors.ca

403 280-2000

403-280-1558

Writ Holder

Doka Canada Ltd.
5404 36 Street SE
Calgary AB T2C 1P1

Gabriella Carroll
gabriella.carroll@doka.com

403 243-6629

403 243-6787

Writ Holder

Gregory Law
gregory.law@hotmail.com

403-236-1973

Doka Canada Ltd.

Hoover Mechanical Plumbing & Heating Ltd.

2005A 10 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T3C 0K4

Robert Purcell
robp@hoovermechanical.com

403 217-5655
403 470-7101 (c)

403 217-5646

Creditor

Rush Thas Hardwick LLP
1368 St. Paul Street
Kelowna BC V1Y 2E1

Kenneth J. Thas
kihas@rihlaw.com

250 868-2313

250 868-2659

Counsel to Mojoros’

Caroline Cooper
cscooper(@telus.net

New Horizon Law
Box 65150 North Hill
Calgary AB T2N 4T6

Shaun Cody
shaun@newhorizonlaw.com

403462-1383

403 206-7888

Counsel to Elizabeth
MacKinnon (creditor)
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